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Regions

WEST

Burroughs Foundation Inc. Vicky Terry Memphis, TN

vickie@naacpmemphis.org(901) 521-1343

ASPELL RECOVERY Tammy Yosich Memphis, TN

tammy@aspellrecovery.com(731) 427-4738

Catholic Charities Kiki Hall Memphis, TN

kiki.hall@ccwtn.org(901) 722-4742

(of West Tennessee)

Confidential Care Cathy Waterbury Millington, TN

cathy@confidentialcaremm.org(901) 476-6528

(Mobile Ministry)

Hannah’s Hope Trina Morrison Memphis, TN

trina@hannahs-hope.org(901) 327-5560

LATINO MEMPHIS Esthela Rios MEMPHIS, TN

esthela@latinomemphis.org(901) 366-5882

Lifebeat PCC Dee Keeling Tiptonville, TN

lifebeatpcc@hotmail.com(731) 253-7222

Memphis Child Haley Greenwell MEMPHIS, TN

haley.greenwell@lebonheur.org(901) 287-4790

(Methodist le bonheur
Community outreach)

Porter-Leath Kellie Spillman Memphis, TN

kspilman@porterleath.org(901) 577-2500

Regional One Health Angela Adair MEMPHIS, TN

aadair@regionalonehealth.org(901) 545-8237

(Shelby co. 
Health Care)

(T.A.M.B. of 
    Jackson, INC)

https://burroughsfoundation.org/
https://aspellrecovery.com/
https://ccwtn.org/
https://ccwtn.org/
https://www.confidentialcaremm.org/
https://www.confidentialcaremm.org/
https://hannahs-hope.org/
https://latinomemphis.org/
https://lifebeatcenterfriends.com/
https://www.lebonheur.org/our-services/community-health/community-programs/Memphis-CHILD/
https://www.porterleath.org/
https://www.porterleath.org/
https://www.regionalonehealth.org/
https://www.regionalonehealth.org/


Regions

MIDDLE

Beating Hearts Help Center kathy Ham McKenzie, TN

beatingheartshelpcenter@gmail.com(731) 415-8765

Catholic Charities Deanna Webster NASHVILLE, TN

dwebster@cctenn.org(615) 760-4421

(DIOCESe of
    NASHVILLE)

AGAPE Abigail Stockwell Nashville, TN

astockwell@agapenashville.org(615) 781-3000

Miriam’s Promise Lee-Ann Higgins NASHVILLE, TN

lahiggins@miriamspromise.org615-292-3500

Hope Clinic For Women  Kailey Cornett Nashville, TN

kcornett@hopeclinicforwomen.org(615) 627-2793

Mending Hearts, Inc. Heather McBee NASHVILLE, TN

hmcbee@mendingheartsinc.org(615) 584-8741

Neighborhood Health Stephanie Adams NASHVILLE, TN

sadams@neighborhoodhealthtn.org(615) 227-3000

Nurses for Newborns Matt Robertson Nashville, TN

matt.robertson@nursesfornewborns.org(615) 313-9989

Hope Haven Charissa Kilburn Lawrenceburg, TN

trophiesofgrace210@gmail.com(615) 627-2793

(Pregnancy 
              CENTER)

http://www.beatingheartshelpcenter.com/
https://cctenn.org/
https://agapenashville.org/about/
https://miriamspromise.org/
tel:615-292-3500
https://www.hopeclinicforwomen.org/
https://www.hopeclinicforwomen.org/
https://mendingheartsinc.org/
https://mendingheartsinc.org/
https://www.neighborhoodhealthtn.org/
https://www.neighborhoodhealthtn.org/
https://nursesfornewborns.org/tennessee/
https://nursesfornewborns.org/tennessee/
https://www.hopehavenpreganancycenter.com/


Regions

MIDDLE

Pregnancy Care Center Lisa Cathcart Nashville, TN

lisa@pregnancycarecentertn.com(615) 773-4673

Portico, Inc. Tammy Burrow Murfreesboro, TN

tammy.borrow@porticostory.org(615) 893-0228

Nurture the Next Jared Elzey Nashville, TN

jared.elzey@nurturethenext.org(901) 577-2500

VALLEY

Full Circle Wendy Baker Athens, TN

wendy@fullcircleforwomen.org(423) 744-3005

(Medical Center
                 for women)

The Care Center Adina Scruggs  Dayton, TN

ceo@thecarecentertn.org     (423) 775-0019

Foundation House Ministries Lisa Holmes Cleveland, TN

lisah@foundationhouseministries.org(423) 464-5351

Medicos Mission Fund Candice Thompson Chattanooga, TN

candice@clinicamedicos.org(423) 760-4000

Next Step Resources Center Debbie Chandler Dunlap, TN

nextstep@bledsoe.net(423) 949-9190

Crossroads Amanda Curtis Fayetteville, TN

amanda@cpregclinic.org(931) 993-4250

(Pregnancy 
              CLINIC)

https://pregnancycarecentertn.com/
https://pregnancycarecentertn.com/
https://porticostory.org/
https://porticostory.org/
https://www.nurturethenext.org/
https://www.porterleath.org/
https://www.fullcircleforwomen.org/
https://www.thecarecentertn.org/
mailto:ceo@thecarecentertn.org
https://foundationhouseministries.org/
https://foundationhouseministries.org/
https://www.mmfchattanooga.org/
https://www.mmfchattanooga.org/
https://nextstepinfo.org/
https://nextstepinfo.org/
https://www.crossroadspregnancyclinic.org/


Regions

EAST

Douglas-Cherokee Kim Paxton Morristown, TN

kpaxton@douglascherokee.org423-587-4500

(economic
   Authority)

Ballad Health Meagan Meisenzahl Johnson City, TN

meagan.meisenzahl@balladhealth.org(423) 431-4891

Options Wendy Ramsey Newport, TN

wendy@optionsnewport.com(423) 415-9327

(Community help center)

Fairview Housing Valerie Brown Johnson City, TN

vbrown@fairviewhousing.org(423) 773-8221

Helen Ross McNabb Center Mary Katsikas KnoxVILLE, TN

mary.katsikas@mcnabb.org     (800) 255-9711

Ridgeview Melody Morris Oak Ridge, TN

morrisml@ridgeview.com(865) 482-1076

Catholic Charities Paul Ritter Knoxville, TN

paul@ccetn.org865)684-1899

(of east
   Tennessee)

Families Free Stephanie Elliott-Carr

stephanie@familiesfree.com(423) 631-0141

Johnson City, TN

https://www.douglascherokee.com/
https://www.balladhealth.org/
https://www.optionsnewport.com/
https://fairviewhousing.org/
https://mcnabbcenter.org/
mailto:mary.katsikas@mcnabb.org
https://www.ridgeview.com/
https://ccetn.org/
https://familiesfree.com/


family.advocacy.unit@tn.gov  

https://www.tn.gov/finance/offi
ce-of-criminal-justice-
programs/ocjp/tennessee-
strong-families-grant-
program-.html

844-887-9677

strongfamilies@utk.edu

https://sworps.org/index.php/te
chnology/tennessee-strong-
families-support-team/

 FAU 

This project is funded under an agreement with
the state of Tennessee.

Contact

 UT SWORPS 
Contact

mailto:family.advocacy.unt@tn.gov
https://www.tn.gov/finance/office-of-criminal-justice-programs/ocjp/tennessee-strong-families-grant-program-.html
https://www.tn.gov/finance/office-of-criminal-justice-programs/ocjp/tennessee-strong-families-grant-program-.html
https://www.tn.gov/finance/office-of-criminal-justice-programs/ocjp/tennessee-strong-families-grant-program-.html
https://www.tn.gov/finance/office-of-criminal-justice-programs/ocjp/tennessee-strong-families-grant-program-.html
https://www.tn.gov/finance/office-of-criminal-justice-programs/ocjp/tennessee-strong-families-grant-program-.html
https://sworps.org/index.php/technology/tennessee-strong-families-support-team/
https://sworps.org/index.php/technology/tennessee-strong-families-support-team/
https://sworps.org/index.php/technology/tennessee-strong-families-support-team/

